
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-08-10T06:57:42.645.999.
 

 Processed Wed Aug 10 09:05:43 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160810_065741__dat00.bin

        

-10000

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2016-08-10T06:57:42.645.999

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2016-08-10T06:57:42.645.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -11622
 
 mx: 8643
 
 µ: -3.1
 
 σ: 37.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -6088
 
 mx: 7516
 
 µ: -10.2
 
 σ: 43.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -8241
 
 mx: 9114
 
 µ: -11.2
 
 σ: 50.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-08-10T06:57:42.645.999.  Part 47/147
 

 Processed Wed Aug 10 09:05:54 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160810_065741__dat00.bin

     

-10000

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

46.0 46.2 46.4 46.6 46.8
 Time (s) from 2016-08-10T06:57:42.645.999

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

46.0 46.2 46.4 46.6 46.8
Time (s) from 2016-08-10T06:57:42.645.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -11622
 
 mx: 8643
 
 µ: -3.1
 
 σ: 126.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -3420
 
 mx: 3482
 
 µ: -10.2
 
 σ: 63.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -8241
 
 mx: 8915
 
 µ: -11.2
 
 σ: 135.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-08-10T06:57:42.645.999.  Part 95/147
 

 Processed Wed Aug 10 09:05:55 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160810_065741__dat00.bin

     

-8000
-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

94.0 94.2 94.4 94.6 94.8
 Time (s) from 2016-08-10T06:57:42.645.999

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

94.0 94.2 94.4 94.6 94.8
Time (s) from 2016-08-10T06:57:42.645.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -9187
 
 mx: 5471
 
 µ: -3.1
 
 σ: 71.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1813
 
 mx: 1471
 
 µ: -10.2
 
 σ: 45.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -7132
 
 mx: 9114
 
 µ: -11.2
 
 σ: 90.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-08-10T06:57:42.645.999.  Part 104/147
 

 Processed Wed Aug 10 09:05:56 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160810_065741__dat00.bin

     

-6000

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

103.0 103.2 103.4 103.6 103.8
 Time (s) from 2016-08-10T06:57:42.645.999

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000
8000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

103.0 103.2 103.4 103.6 103.8
Time (s) from 2016-08-10T06:57:42.645.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -7183
 
 mx: 2946
 
 µ: -3.1
 
 σ: 62.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1497
 
 mx: 1957
 
 µ: -10.2
 
 σ: 49.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -6006
 
 mx: 8139
 
 µ: -11.3
 
 σ: 90.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-08-10T06:57:42.645.999.  Part 127/147
 

 Processed Wed Aug 10 09:05:57 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160810_065741__dat00.bin

     

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

126.0 126.2 126.4 126.6 126.8
 Time (s) from 2016-08-10T06:57:42.645.999

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000
8000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

126.0 126.2 126.4 126.6 126.8
Time (s) from 2016-08-10T06:57:42.645.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -6692
 
 mx: 7413
 
 µ: -3.0
 
 σ: 78.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -6088
 
 mx: 7516
 
 µ: -10.1
 
 σ: 87.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -6961
 
 mx: 7962
 
 µ: -11.2
 
 σ: 97.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-08-10T06:57:42.645.999.  Part 50/147
 

 Processed Wed Aug 10 09:05:58 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160810_065741__dat00.bin

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

49.0 49.2 49.4 49.6 49.8
 Time (s) from 2016-08-10T06:57:42.645.999

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

49.0 49.2 49.4 49.6 49.8
Time (s) from 2016-08-10T06:57:42.645.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -4870
 
 mx: 2463
 
 µ: -3.1
 
 σ: 51.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1077
 
 mx: 924
 
 µ: -10.2
 
 σ: 45.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -5283
 
 mx: 4754
 
 µ: -11.3
 
 σ: 77.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-08-10T06:57:42.645.999.  Part 12/147
 

 Processed Wed Aug 10 09:05:59 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160810_065741__dat00.bin

     

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

11.0 11.2 11.4 11.6 11.8
 Time (s) from 2016-08-10T06:57:42.645.999

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

11.0 11.2 11.4 11.6 11.8
Time (s) from 2016-08-10T06:57:42.645.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -3524
 
 mx: 2043
 
 µ: -3.2
 
 σ: 48.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -954
 
 mx: 780
 
 µ: -10.2
 
 σ: 44.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4561
 
 mx: 5145
 
 µ: -11.3
 
 σ: 71.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-08-10T06:57:42.645.999.  Part 143/147
 

 Processed Wed Aug 10 09:06:00 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160810_065741__dat00.bin

     

-3000
-2000

-1000

0

1000
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

142.0 142.2 142.4 142.6 142.8
 Time (s) from 2016-08-10T06:57:42.645.999

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

142.0 142.2 142.4 142.6 142.8
Time (s) from 2016-08-10T06:57:42.645.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2904
 
 mx: 1929
 
 µ: -3.0
 
 σ: 43.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -872
 
 mx: 760
 
 µ: -10.0
 
 σ: 43.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3793
 
 mx: 3215
 
 µ: -11.2
 
 σ: 65.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-08-10T06:57:42.645.999.  Part 36/147
 

 Processed Wed Aug 10 09:06:01 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160810_065741__dat00.bin

     

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

3000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

35.0 35.2 35.4 35.6 35.8
 Time (s) from 2016-08-10T06:57:42.645.999

-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

35.0 35.2 35.4 35.6 35.8
Time (s) from 2016-08-10T06:57:42.645.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1843
 
 mx: 2088
 
 µ: -3.1
 
 σ: 41.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2182
 
 mx: 3223
 
 µ: -10.2
 
 σ: 52.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2665
 
 mx: 3568
 
 µ: -11.2
 
 σ: 58.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-08-10T06:57:42.645.999.  Part 74/147
 

 Processed Wed Aug 10 09:06:02 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160810_065741__dat00.bin

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

3000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

-1000
0

1000

2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

73.0 73.2 73.4 73.6 73.8
 Time (s) from 2016-08-10T06:57:42.645.999

-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

73.0 73.2 73.4 73.6 73.8
Time (s) from 2016-08-10T06:57:42.645.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2260
 
 mx: 3080
 
 µ: -3.1
 
 σ: 40.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2186
 
 mx: 3239
 
 µ: -10.2
 
 σ: 51.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2399
 
 mx: 3525
 
 µ: -11.3
 
 σ: 57.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-08-10T06:57:42.645.999.  Part 87/147
 

 Processed Wed Aug 10 09:06:03 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160810_065741__dat00.bin

     

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-100

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

86.0 86.2 86.4 86.6 86.8
 Time (s) from 2016-08-10T06:57:42.645.999

-100

-50

0

50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

86.0 86.2 86.4 86.6 86.8
Time (s) from 2016-08-10T06:57:42.645.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -90
 
 mx: 81
 
 µ: -3.0
 
 σ: 33.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -100
 
 mx: 90
 
 µ: -10.2
 
 σ: 41.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -126
 
 mx: 119
 
 µ: -11.2
 
 σ: 46.0


